Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars

Orurowanie powinno by¢ zaktadane tylko przez osobe wykwalifikowanga. Nalezy zwrdci¢ szczegdlng uwage na

wigzki elektryczne, przewody hamulcowe oraz przewody gumowe chtodzenia silnika tak, aby nie byty
przycisniete lub nie tarty podczas eksploatacji z powodu Zle przeprowadzonego montazu orurowania.
Calos¢ orurowania zatozy¢ swobodnie dopiero na koncu skreci¢ docelowo.

1. Zdemontowac 2 oryginalne $ruby przy gtéwce ramy.
2. W miejscu usunietych w kroku 1 srub zamontowa¢ wspornik gérny (Rys. 1 i 2 pkt. 3) uzywajac 2 $rub
M8x30 mm z podktadkami z zestawu (Rys. 1 i 2 pkt. 4). Uwaga, do $rub uzywamy oryginalnych
kolpakowych nakretek z motocykla.

. . 3. Zdemontowac oryginalng ostone silnika.
W sktad zestawu wchodzi (Rys. 1): 4. Po prawej stronie w spodniej tylnej cze$ci ramy motocykla poluzowac 2 sruby (Rys. 3 pkt. 13) i wsuna¢ pod

1. Orurowan?e prawe. nie od géry wspornik tylny (Rys. 3 i 4 pkt. 11).
2. Orurowanie lewe. 5. Zdemontowac 2 Sruby w przedniej czeSci ramy motocykla (Rys. 51 6 pkt. 6 i 7) zwracajac uwage na tulejke
3. Wspornik gérny. dystansowa po prawej stronie ramy (Rys. 5 pkt .14). Oryginalna tulejke nalezy pozostawi¢ na miejscu przy
4. 2 éruby M8x30 mm z podktadkami. montazu gmoli. o o
5. $ruba imbusowa M8x30 mm z podkfadkami i nakretka. 6. Pollewej strqnle Zdernontowa}c 2 Sruby w dolnej cze$ci ramy motocykla (Rys. 6 pkt. 10)
< - 7. Zainstalowac lewe orurowanie (Rys. 7 pkt. 2):
6. Sruba M10x110 mm z podktadkami i nakretka. C . . . o
. . . . - w tylnej gérnej czesSci wsuna¢ uchwyt orurowania pod rame motocykla w sposéb pokazany na zdjeciach
7. Sruba M8x110 mm z podktadkami, nakretka i tulejka

(Rys. 8 pkt. 2), a nastepnie po przykreceniu pozostatych punktéw mocowania wsung¢ w niego przez otwor

dystansowg 10 mm. w ramie gwint docisku tréjkatnego (Rys. 8 pkt. 8) i skreci¢ od wewnetrznej strony nakretka z zestawu

8. Docisk tréjkatny z podkfadka i nakretka. (Rys. 7 pkt. 8),
9. 2 éruby imbusowe M8x35 mm z podktadkami. - w przedniej czesci przymocowaé orurowanie w miejscu $rub usunietych w kroku 5 uzywajac $rub
10. 2 éruby M8x30 mm z them soczewkowym. M10x110 mm (Rys. 51 7 pkt. 6, nalezy ja wsuna¢ w oryginalna tulejke dystansowa Rys. 5 pkt. 14) i

M8x110 mm (umiesci¢ na niej dotaczong do zestawu tulejke 10 mm, Rys. 51 7 pkt. 7),

- w tylnej dolnej czesci przykreci¢ uchwyt orurowania w miejscu $rub wykreconych w kroku 6 za pomoca 2
$rub M8x30 mm z tbem soczewkowym (Rys. 7 pkt. 10).

8. Zdemontowac¢ 2 Sruby silnikowe z lewej strony motocykla (Rys. 9 pkt. 9).

9. Zainstalowac prawe orurowanie (Rys. 10 pkt. 1):

- w przedniej czesci zalozy¢ orurowanie na uprzednio zainstalowane w ramie sruby M10x110 mm (Rys. 5
pkt. 6) i M8x110 mm (Rys. 51 10 pkt. 7) i przykreci¢ lekko nakretkami,

- srodkowy gorny uchwyt przymocowac srubami M8x35 mm z podktadkami w miejscu $rub usunietych w
kroku 8 (Rys. 10 pkt. 9),

- w tylnej dolnej czesci przykreci¢ uchwyt orurowania (Rys. 4 pkt. 1) po zewnetrznej stronie wspornika
tylnego zamontowanego w kroku 4 (Rys. 4 i 10 pkt. 11) uzywajac Sruby M10x25 mm z nakretka z zestawu
(Rys. 41 10 pkt. 12).

10. Polaczy¢ lewe i prawe orurowanie (Rys. 2 i 10 pkt. 1 i 2) z wspornikiem gérnym (Rys. 2 i 10 pkt. 3)
zainstalowanym w kroku 2 uzywajac sruby imbusowej M8x30 mm z zestawu (Rys. 2 i 10 pkt. 5).

(Poprawié ustawienie orurowania wzgledem siebie i dokreci¢ docelowo wszystkie sruby i nakretki je

trzymajace. /

11. Wspornik tylny prawy.
12. Sruba M10x25 mm z podktadkami i nakretka.

Mk

www.heed.com.pl



Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars

MODEL HONBU(0100
®

. The left piping.

. The right piping.

. Upper bracket.

. 2 bolts M8x30 mm with washers.

. M8x30 mm hex bolt with washers and nut.

. M10x110 bolt with washers and nut.

. M8x110 bolt with washers, nut and spacer sleeve 10 mm.
. Triangular bracket with washer and nut.

. 2 hex bolts M8x35 mm with washers.

10. 2 hexagon socket button head bolts M8 x30 mm.
11. Rear right bracket.

O o0 NOUL B WN PR

QMlOXZS mm bolt with washers and nut. /

Mk

www.heed.com.pl

Piping should be installed only by a qualified person. Pay particular attention to the electric beams, brake
hoses and rubber hoses for engine cooling, so that they are not pinched or they doesn't chafe during
operation due to wrong installation of piping. During installation it is recommended to set up piping freely.

1. Dismount 2 original bolts at the frame head.
2. In place of removed in step 1 bolts, mount the upper bracket (Fig. 1 and 2 pt. 3) using 2 bolts M8x30mm

with washers from the set (Fig. 1 and 2 pt. 4). Attention: for bolts use the original hexagon domed cap nuts
from the motorcycle.

3. Dismount the original engine guard.

4. On the right side in the bottom rear part of the motorcycle frame, loosen 2 bolts (Fig.3 pt. 13) and insert the
rear bracket from the top (Fig. 3 and 4 pt. 11).

5. Dismount 2 bolts in the front of the motorcycle frame(Fig. 5 and 6 pt. 6 and 7), paying attention on the
spacer sleeve on the right side of the frame (Fig. 5 pt. 14). Original spacer sleeve should stay on place after
installation.

6. On the left side dismount 2 bolts in the lower part of the motorcycle frame (Fig. 6 and 10).

7. Install the left piping (Fig. 7 pt. 2):

- in the rear upper part insert the bracket of the piping under the motorcycle frame (Fig. 8 pt. 2), as it is shown
in the pictures. Then, after mounting the rest of mounting points, insert the thread of triangular bracket

(Fig. 8 pt. 8)in the bracket by the hole in the frame and screw it in from the inner side by the nut from the
set (Fig. 7 pt. 8),

- in the front part screw the piping in place of bolts removed in step 5 by using M10x110 mm bolt (Fig. 5 and
7 pt. 6)(insert it into the original spacer sleeve Fig. 5 pt. 14) and M8x110 mm (put on it the spacer sleeve
from the set Fig. 5 and 7 pt. 7),

- in the rear lower part screw in the bracket of the piping in place of bolts removed in step 6, by 2 hexagon
socket button head bolts M8x30 mm (Fig. 7 pt. 10).

8. Dismount 2 engine bolts on the left side of the motorcycle (Fig. 9 pt. 9).

9. Install the right piping (Fig. 10 pt. 1):

- in the front part install the piping on previously installed on the frame M10x110 mm (Fig. 5 and 6) and
M8x110 mm (Fig. 10 pt. 7) bolts and screw them slightly by the nuts.

- mount the middle upper bracket by two M8x35 mm bolts with washers in place of bolts removed in step 8
(Fig. 10 pt. 9).

- in the rear lower part screw the bracket of the piping (Fig. 3 pt. 1) from the outside of the rear bracket
installed in step 4 (Fig. 4 and 10 pt. 11) using M10x25 mm bolt from the set (Fig. 4 and 10 pt. 12).

10. Connect the left and right piping (Fig. 2 and 10 pt. 1 and. 2) with the upper bracket installed in step 2 (Fig.
2 and 10 pt. 3) by using M8x30 mm hex bolt from the installation set (Fig. 2 and 10 pt. 5).

11. Correct the positioning of the piping relative to each other and tighten all bolts and nuts.




Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars

MODEL HONBU0100

M=

www.heed.com.pl




Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars

MODEL HONBU0100




Instrukcja montazu gmoli/ Installation instruction for crash bars . _

MODEL HONBU0100 NnekL

www.heed.com.pl




